PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALIFORNIA CRANK BROTHERS, INC.	01/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRANK BROTHERS, INC.
Street Address:	310 Broadway
City:	Laguna Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92651

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12684008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-202-3000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP.
Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 2: IP Section

Address Line 4: Dallas, TX, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70614.45

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tom Chen

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_CAL_CB_to_CB#page1.tif source=Assignment_CAL_CB_to_CB#page2.tif source=Assignment_CAL_CB_to_CB#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023759 FRAME: 0977

H \$40.00 12684

501061814

UBPTU 9/Z0/Z0U9 /:41:34 AM PAGE Z/UU4 FAX Berver

TO: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP. ('PANY: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SV 'E 700



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500972469A

SEPTEMBER 28, 2009

PTAS

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP. 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 DALLAS, TX 75219

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/25/2009

REEL/FRAME: 023285/0605

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 70614.22

ASSIGNOR:

CALIFORNIA CRANK BROTHERS, INC.

DOC DATE: 01/28/2008

ASSIGNEE:

CRANK BROTHERS, INC.

310 BROADWAY

PATENT NUMBER:

LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92651

SERIAL NUMBER: 11732894

FILING DATE: 04/05/2007

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: QUICK RELEASE CAMMING MECHANISM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 023759 FRAME: 0978

TO:HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP. (NPANY:2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SI 'E 700

023285/0605 PAGE 2

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 023759 FRAME: 0979

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the **28th day of January**, **2008**, there was filed in this office a(n) Certificate of Ownership merging **CALIFORNIA CRANK BROTHERS**, **INC.**, a California corporation, into **CCB ACQUISITION**, **INC.**, a California corporation, and the surviving corporation, by the terms of said agreement.

Further, that the name of the surviving corporation was changed to **CRANK BROTHERS**, **INC.** by terms of said Certificate of Ownership.

Further, that according to our records said merged California corporation has ceased to exist as a separate corporate entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of April 28, 2009.



Juna Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

RKS

PATENT REEL: 023759 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 01/11/2010